STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2013 No. 262

The Civil Procedure (Amendment) Rules 2013

Amendments to the Civil Procedure Rules 1998

- 7. In Part 21—
 - (a) in rule 21.10—
 - (i) in paragraph (3), for "Section VI" substitute "Section III"; and
 - (ii) in the parentheses after paragraph (3), for "48.5" substitute "46.4";
 - (b) in rule 21.12—
 - (i) in paragraph (2)—
 - (aa) in sub-paragraph (a), for "an insurance policy, as defined by rule 43.2(1) (m)", substitute "a premium in respect of a costs insurance policy (as defined by section 58C(5) of the Courts and Legal Services Act 1990)"; and
 - (bb) in sub-paragraph (b), for "an insurance premium" substitute "a premium in respect of a costs insurance policy"; and
 - (ii) in the parentheses after paragraph (3)—
 - (aa) for "43.2(1)(a)" substitute "44.1(1)(a)"; and
 - (bb) for "48.5(2)" substitute "46.4(2)"; and
 - (iii) in paragraph (4), for "44.5(3)" substitute "44.4(3)".